GRANT OF PERMANENT EASEMENT

Edna P. Steed, a single woman, hereby grant and convey to Providence City, a Utah municipal corporation, a permanent easement for the installation of an underground sewer line, manholes and cleanouts across the following described property together with reasonable and necessary access for maintenance of the same; to wit,

A 20' permanent easement parallel and contiguous to the South and West property lines and a 10' strip where only 10' exists along the West Property line of which property is located in Block 22 of the SE2, SE2, Section 10, Township II North, Range 1 East, S. L. E. & M., also a temporary construction easement shall also be granted contiguous to the above easement for the purpose of installation. DATED this <u>12</u>¹⁶ day of September, 1990.

Providence City P. Steed Providence Edna P. Steed Edna Edna Euserment Avoid pay this easerment Alooo de this done WITNESS ENT 538801 BK. DATE 21-NOV-1990 483 Fg 191 8:50AN FEE 0.00 0.00 MICHAEL L GLEED, RECORDER ** CACHE COUNTY, UTAH ** RECORDED BY SA FOR PROVIDENCE CITY Coma P Edna P. Steed ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF UTAH (ss: 373 linni 31 (al County of Cache On the 12th day of September, 1990, personally appeared be me Edna P. Steed, the signer of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. Y 1) arion W. Denles Notary Public Convission Expires: Sept. 1, 1990 Besiding in: Providence, utch